FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 7 276

Charling	,		
Firm Distination of	a cognizable crime reported under sect	ion 154 Cc P.C. at PS.	
T. Lim. J. LVIUU. S.	ub Divn Punhlia Sadan Ps To	imma year 2022 Fire No. 1	75/22 Date 19/09/22
2. 1) ACT	Sections 279	Act Sections	
(ii) Act	Sections 2.5.6	in Cither acts & Sections	
b) Occurred of Officer	Day Monday Date	09,12022 Time	1 1:35 AYS.
c) Information received the	Day 10 ndo	19/09/2022 Time 13.15	YXX
c) Information received Da		7.35 hm com 832	at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Write		27 14 14 14	
	Li Mandix, Charda la Anchal. Sonaijui se	and a	Jest trom PS ust-pinulue
6. Complainant / Informant:	ns Police Station, then the name of P. S	District	******************************
a) Name: SWAJE	- Ky. Das, PSI A-		
c) Date / Year of taintin]\	of noted	a) Nationality Indian	<u></u>
e) Address . V.I. II K.W	ot noted Lipur Mainpana porka evillimon recovered with full particula	ridhya, PS-Sun, DN	L. Bix bhum
7. Denim in anomals appear	ethammown, accused with full particula	5 CUPSI OF Tamina PS	Dist punutia)
(Attach separate sheet if	ACCURATION SELLINI		
	peca- Hw	barush mahato,	(23 Yns)
	S/0-Sh	ridam mahato or	1/1/1+P0-
	The section of the se	11 or north bill	Laurilia
	C I I I I I I I I	uda, ps. Arsha, DM	of some labor
	(Alp- At Bhatbandh Dist-punulia)	Barnipana wand Ho	.04, ps - junuaci
A			
8. Reasons for delay in repo	insmooth instructions and the contraction of the co	1/A	
		- -N	***************************************
9. Priculars of properties at	iker/involved (Attach separate sheet, in Motor-Cycle beauty	required: One ash ca Registration No-IH	low Hero 09BX-7843
10. Total value of properties:	Stoker/involves		*************************
11. Inquest report V. C. Care	TO TISTING WITH		***************************************
Complaina	energies shear; it required. The country which us treated on the overlap	I as FIR us out	lain + of the ched herewelf
			Officer-in-Charge
		0.14.	Tamna P.S.
J. Action taken · Since Page at	rava report reveals commission of offe	nce(s) wis 279 IPC	DistPurulia
THE COURSE OF TH			
The state of the s			*
- 4-44			***************************************
registered the case and to	ik up the investigation/directed AS	I Gnan Sankan Pat	L to take up the
registered the case and too	uk up the investigation/directed A.S. S.	I Ginan Sankan Pation point of jurisdi	to take up the
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a	I Ginan Sankan Pat on point of jurisdi copy given to the Complainant/Infor	mant free of cost
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as	smitted to be correctly recorded and a	on point of jurisdi	officer-in-Chame
registered the case and too	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a	copy given to the Complainant/Infor	Officer-in-Charge
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as Swajit Kuma	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a 2 Jan Sign: Name	copy given to the Complainant/Informature of the Other-in-Charge, Police - Topas Ky Mush	Officer-in-Charge Station witamna P.S. DistPurulia
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as Sway'lf Kwma	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a John Signi Name Rank	copy given to the Complainant/Informature of the Other-in-Charge, Police - Topos Ky Mush SLO- bolice old	Officer-in-Charge Station witamna P.S. DistPurulia
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as Swajit Kuma	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a John Signi Name Rank	copy given to the Complainant/Informature of the Other-in-Charge, Police - Topos Ky Mush SLO- bolice old	Officer-in-Charge Station witamna P.S. DistPurulia
registered the case and too vestigation/transferred to P. e Complainant/informant, as Sway'lf Kwma	Imitted to be correctly recorded and a John Signi Name Rank	copy given to the Complainant/Informature of the Other-in-Charge, Police - Topas Ky Mush	Officer-in-Charge Station witamna P.S. DistPurulia

The O/C Tamna Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 809 dtd- 19.09.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against offending driver namely Ambarish Mahato (23 Yrs), S/O-Shridam Mahato of Vill+PO- Tumbha Jhalda, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia A/P residing at Bhatbandh Bauri Para, Ward No. 04, PS- Purulia(T), Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested offending driver namely Ambarish Mahato (23 Yrs), S/O-Shridam Mahato of Vill+PO- Tumbha Jhalda, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia A/P residing at Bhatbandh Bauri Para, Ward No. 04, PS- Purulia(T), Dist- Purulia along with one seized Ash colour Hero Glamour Motor-Cycle bearing Registration No- JH09AX/7843.

I, Surajit Kumar Das S/O- Samir Kumar Das of Vill- Kalipur Majhpara, P.O- Karidhya, PS-Suri, Dist- Birbhum at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as PSI of Police beg to report that today myself along with JC/1450 Sushil Kumar Majhi and NVF/635 Dhiren Daw all are of Tamna PS were performing anti-crime day mobile duty on Purulia - Tata road side area under Tamna PS vide Tamna PS CC No- 4511/22 Dtd- 19.09.2022 & Tamna PS GDE No. 809 Dtd- 19.09.2022 at about 13:15 hrs. at near Sati mandir, Chakda under Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia, I found one Ash colour Hero Glamour Motor-Cycle bearing Registration No- JH09AX/7843 was coming from Simulia side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop near Sati mandir on the Willcox Road under Chakda Village, PS- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested the above noted person of arrest after disclosing the ground of his arrest and also observing all legal formalities regarding arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC. I also seized the Ash colour Hero Glamour Motor-Cycle bearing Registration No. JH09AX/7843 in presence of witnesses and informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the aforesaid driver namely Ambarish Mahato (23 Yrs), S/O- Shridam Mahato of Vill+PO- Tumbha Jhalda, PS- Arsha, Dist-Purulia A/P residing at Bhatbandh Bauri Para, Ward No. 04, PS- Purulia(T), Dist-Purulia.

Enclo:-

1. Memo of Arrest

2. Seizure List, Dtd- 19.09.22

Received on 19/09/2012 at 17.35 kms and stanted Tamna ps case No-175/22 dld. 19/09/2022 US 279 IPC. Yours faithfully
wajit Kuman Jas
PSI

(PSI Surajit Kumar Das)
Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia
Date- 19/09/2022

Tamna P.S.
Dist.-Purulia